1  2
DMC Temperature Controller
Installation and Operation Guide
1.  Introduction
 The DMC is a DIN-rail mounted controller, its slim size makes it ideal for in-panel application.
1.1 Highlight Features
■ Slim size 24 x 75 x 87 (W x H x D)
■ Removable terminal block, easy for replacement and maintenance

Housing material : ABS/PC plastic. UL 94V0
Weight : 100g
1.3 Ordering information
DMC – D –   1   2   3
 1   Input Type :
Code Input Type
T Thermocouple
D PT100
L 0~50 mV
V 0~10 V
M 4~ 20 mA
 2   Output 1 :
Code Output
R Relay
P Pulse Voltage to drive SSR
M 4 ~ 20 mA
V 0 ~ 10 V
O Other specified by customer
 3   Aux Input :
Code Input Type
A Analog input
D Digit input
2.  Installation and wiring
2.1 Mounting a unit
1. Hook the upper side of DMC controller on the DIN rail
 2. Press the Bottom side of DMC controller toward the DIN rail to lock the clip into DIN rail.
Figure 1. Mounting
2.2 Removing a unit
 Insert a flathead screwdriver into the clip and pull it upward to release the hook as shown in Figure 2, the
unit will pop-up from DIN rail by itself.
Figure 2. Removing
2.3 Connections and wiring
Figure 3. Terminal connections
 Wiring precaution : Inverter, mechanical contact relays, arc welders, and ignition transformers are all
common sources of electrical noise in an industrial environment, so always keep input signal and
communication wires away from those noise-generating devices.
5  6
3.  Operation
3.1 Front panel description
Figure 4. Front panel description
■ Upper display : Display the Process Value(PV), parameter index code or error code
■ Lower display : Display the Set-point Value(SV) or parameter setting value
■°C : Celsius indicator
■°F : Fahrenheit indicator
■ Rx : Receive indicator
■ Tx : Transmit indicator
■ AT : Auto-tuning indicator
■ MA : Manual mode indicator
■ C1 : Control output 1 indicator
■ C2 : Control output 2 indicator
■ A1 : Alarm 1 indicator
■ A2 : Alarm 2 indicator
■ % : Lower display showing output percentage indicator
■ DI : Digital input indicator
■ SET key : Use to menus navigation and set value registration
■ Shift key : Shift the digit of numeral
■ Down key : Decreases the parameter value
■ Up key : Increases the parameter value
■ SET + Shift key for 2 sec. : Enter set up mode
■ SET + up key : Return to PV/SV display
■ Shift + Down key on powering up : Reset all parameters to default setting
3.2 Powering up procedure
Figure 5. Powering up procedure
3.3 Configuration
3.3.1 Menu Flowchart
After powering up procedure, the controller stays in PV/SV display. The upper display shows the process
value (measuring value) and the lower display shows the set-point value (target value). All the configurable
parameters are located in different levels and can be accessed by keypad operation as shown in figure 6.
Figure 6. Menu flowchart
7  8
3.3.2 User Level
Display Description Range Default Unit
%